VALLEY GAS, INC.

NOTICE OF THE PROPOSED RATE CHANGE TO CUSTOMERS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, in accordance with the requirements of the Kentucky Public Service Commission ("Commission"), as set forth in 807 KAR 5:001, Section 17(2)(b), of the Commission's Rules and Regulations, notice is hereby given to the consumer of Valley Gas, Inc of a proposed general rate adjustment. Valley Gas intends to file an application styled, The Electronic Application of Valley Gas for General Adjustment of Rates, and Other General Relief, to the Commission, on or after October 1, 2022.

Any person may also examine the rate application and related documents which Valley Gas has filed with the Commission on the Commission's website at https://psc.ky.gov, or Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., at its office located at: Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40602